CONTRACT AMENDMENT
by and between

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

and

LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT, made and entered into this day of ;
2013, by and between Cuyahoga County, Ohio (“the County”), on behalf of the Cuyahoga
County Medical Examiner’s Office and Life Technologies Corporation, a corporation with
principal offices located at 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, CA 92008 (hereinafter the
“Provider’"), incorporates the following into County Resolution CPB2013-529, CE1300382-01
on Requisition number RQ CR-13-26906 to provide an additional $117,830.05 for consumables
for Applied Biosystems Genetic Analyzers to the Medical Examiner’s Office for the extended
period of August 1%, 2013 — July 31%, 2015.

ADHERENCE TO ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE POLICY OF COUNTY:

By entering into this Contract Amendment, I agree on behalf of the contracting or submitting
business entity, its officers, employees, subcontractors, sub grantees, agents or assigns, to
conduct this transaction by electronic means by agreeing that all documents requiring County
signatures may be executed by electronic means, and that the electronic signatures affixed by
Cuyahoga County to said documents shall have the same legal effect as if that signature was
manually affixed to a paper version of the document. Ialso agree on behalf of the
aforementioned entities and persons, to be bound by the provisions of Chapter 304 and 1306 of
the Ohio Revised Code as they pertain io electronic transactions, and to comply with the
electronic signature policy of Cuyahoga County.

ADDITIONAL FUNDS:
The total funds are to be increased from $100,000 to $217,830.05, for an increase of $117,830.05
-for the term of this Contract. :

TERM: '
The term of this Contract was August 1%, 2013 to July 31%, 2014 and will be extended from
August 1%, 2013 to July 31%, 2015.

COMPENSATION:; METHOD OF PAYMENT:
The Provider has the right to negotiate pricing on an annual basis and the County shall pay the
Provider an amount not-to-gxceed $217,830.05.

All remaining terms and conditions of the criginal Contract shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY, and LIFE TECHNOLOIGES CORPORATION have
executed this AMENDMENT to the Contract.



LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

‘Life Techholoéiés Corporation

Cuyahoga County, Ohio

Edward FitzGerald., County Executive

w, A Gl 4l

Edwa?dFitzGeddlds ¢ounty Executive

a3



